


2024 2025

January to March 3,506 3,920

April to June 3,607

July to September 3,876

October to December 3,711

YTD Total 14,700 3,920
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2024 2025

January to March 402 517

April to June 489

July to September 462

October to December 441

YTD Total 1,794 517
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*Sheriff’s Office bookings include Court Remands and 
Removal Orders from State Prison

Census Data: 
https://www.contracosta.ca.gov/DocumentCenter/View/72110/
Contra-Costa-County-Places-Data-Profiles---2020-Redistricting-

Data-PDF

Criminals Arrested/Booked & Census Data
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Criminals Arrested/Booked & Census Data
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Criminals Arrested/Booked & Census Data
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Criminals Arrested/Booked & Census Data

*Agencies with less than 10 arrests are not listed in the pie charts* 



14*These agencies do not have corresponding census data*

Criminals Arrested/Booked & Census Data



15*These agencies do not have corresponding census data*

Criminals Arrested/Booked & Census Data



16

Prior Felony by Race & Percentage of Jail 
Population



Custody Alternative Facility
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FY 24/25 CAF Detention

Incarcerated Person Average Daily Cost $36 $268

*CAF operated with a $4,986,885 budget for fiscal year 24-

25*



Agency January to March 2025 YTD 2025

Office of the Sheriff 606 606

Office of the Sheriff – CAF 517 517

Antioch PD 295 295

BART PD 92 92

Brentwood PD 228 228

CHP Martinez 240 240

Clayton PD 14 14

Concord PD 386 386

Danville PD 35 35

East Bay Regional Park Police 18 18

El Cerrito PD 74 74

Hercules PD 66 66

Kensington PD 7 7
18



Agency January to March 2025 YTD 2025

Lafayette PD 50 50

Martinez PD 101 101

Moraga PD 8 8

Oakley PD 101 101

Orinda PD 59 59

Pinole PD 59 59

Pittsburg PD 243 243

Pleasant Hill PD 126 126

Richmond PD 345 345

San Pablo PD 304 304

San Ramon PD 103 103

Walnut Creek PD 236 236
19



Agency January to March 2025 YTD 2025

Amtrak Police 2 2

CCC College Police 6 6

Contra Costa DA 0 0

Contra Costa Probation 27 27

CHP Oakland and Solano 45 45

Fire Inspector 3 3

Other (Non-county) 8 8

State Agencies (Other) 2 2

State Parole 12 12

US Marshals 19 19

Total 4,437 4,437
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Arrest Data by City of Residence
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Arrest Data by City of Residence



Arrest Data by City of Residence



Male Female Other

January to March 3,469 965 1

April to June

July to Sept

October to Dec

YTD Total 3,469 965 1

31



January to March 2025 YTD 2025

Custody Alternative Facility 544 544

Marsh Creek Detention Facility 37 37

Martinez Detention Facility 438 438

West County Detention Facility 486 486

*Other 98 98
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The number shown is an average of the daily population added together divided by the days in a month.



Pre-Trial January to March 2025 Post-Trial January to March 2025

Custody Alternative Facility 109 436

Marsh Creek Detention Facility 13 25

Martinez Detention Facility 376 50

West County Detention Facility 394 115

*Other 93 5
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The number shown is an average of the daily population added together divided by the days in a month.



2024 2025

January to March 0 0

April to June 0

July to September 1

October to December 0

YTD Total 1 0
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2024 2025

January to March 8 12

April to June 14

July to September 15

October to December 7

YTD Total 44 12



2024 2025

January to March 15 24

April to June 14

July to September 21

October to December 13

YTD Total 63 24
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2024 2025

January to March 127 141

April to June 147

July to September 155

October to December 148

YTD Total 577 141

2024 2025

January to March 36 27

April to June 34

July to September 33

October to December 28

YTD Total 131 27
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2024 2025

January to March 3 1

April to June 2

July to September 1

October to December 1

YTD Total 7 1

2024 2025

January to March 33 26

April to June 32

July to September 32

October to December 27

YTD Total 124 26
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2024 2025

January to March 65,910 86,723

April to June 71,988

July to September 76,965

October to December 68,757

Total 283,620 86,723

2024 2025

January to March 35,281 39,348

April to June 38,088

July to September 41,570

October to December 37,102

Total 152,041 39,348
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2024 2025

January to March 13 8

April to June 8

July to September 10

October to December 9

Total 40 8
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2024 2025

January to March 236 329

April to June 259

July to September 309

October to December 302

Total 1,106 329

2024 2025

January to March 74 184

April to June 111

July to September 139

October to December 156

Total 480 184
40



87 2024 2025

January to March 97 74

April to June 108

July to September 87

October to December 111

Total 403 74
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2024 2025

January to March 269 261

April to June 256

July to September 263

October to December 247

Total 1,035 261



2024 2025

January to March 228 237

April to June 231

July to September 234

October to December 213

Total 906 237

2024 2025

January to March 41 24

April to June 25

July to September 29

October to December 34

Total 129 24
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2024 2025

January to March 1 0

April to June 2

July to September 2

October to December 0

Total 5 0

2024 2025

January to March 88 73

April to June 72

July to September 90

October to December 58

Total 308 73
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314 Total Evictions in Q1

January Evictions – 132

February Evictions – 94

March Evictions – 88



2024 2025

January to March 203 227

April to June 168

July to September 212

October to December 208

Total 791 227

2024 2025

January to March 122 148

April to June 96

July to September 114

October to December 136

Total 468 148
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2024 2025

January to March 1 0

April to June 2

July to September 0

October to December 2

Total 5 0
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2024 2025

January to March 31 11

April to June 22

July to September 9

October to December 12

Total 74 11

2024 2025

January to March 3 11

April to June 11

July to September 7

October to December 8

Total 29 11
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CONTRA COSTA

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024COUNTY

111 106

158

105 105 118

131 155 152 154

39 33

24 20 15 13 10

49 51 53

SAN MATEO 82 54 73 61
No Data 

Available

68

No Data 

Available

SOLANO 51 54 63 63 53

SANTA CLARA 167 154 176 166

ALAMEDA

MARIN

NAPA

SONOMA 68 74 63 77
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16                   

(pop. 485,375)
SONOMA

14                   

(pop. 489,819)

14                   

(pop. 485,887)

15                   

(pop. 482,669)

13                   

(pop. 481,812)

8                     

(pop. 726,353)

No Data 

Available

No Data 

Available

SOLANO
11                   

(pop. 446,935)

12                   

(pop. 451,716)

14                   

(pop. 448,885)

14                   

(pop. 449,218)

12                   

(pop. 455,101)

SANTA CLARA
9                     

(pop. 1.907m)

8                     

(pop. 1.886m)

9                     

(pop. 1.878m)

9                     

(pop. 1.878m)

SAN MATEO
11                   

(pop. 758,308)

7                     

(pop. 737,888)

10                   

(pop. 728,929)

13                  

(pop. 256,400)

NAPA
18                   

(pop. 135,965)

15                   

(pop. 136,207)

11                   

(pop. 134,370)

10                   

(pop. 133,216)

8                     

(pop. 132,727)

MARIN
19                   

(pop. 257,332)

20                   

(pop. 260,206)

21                   

(pop. 256,154)

15                   

(pop. 254,407)

9                       

(pop. 1.172m)

ALAMEDA
8                     

(pop. 1.662m)

10                   

(pop. 1.628m)

9                     

(pop. 1.628m)

9                     

(pop. 1.622m)

10                   

(pop. 1.649m)

CONTRA COSTA
9                        

(pop. 1.165m)

9                     

(pop. 1.161m)

10                  

(pop. 1.157m)

10                  

(pop. 1.155m)

COUNTY 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024*



2024 2025

January to March 6 3

April to June 3

July to September 5

October to December 2

Total 16 3

2024 2025

January to March 0 0

April to June 0

July to September 0

October to December 0

Total 0 0

*   Government Code 12525.2 requires every law enforcement agency to furnish a monthly report to the Department of Justice, for all instances when a peace officer is involved in any of the following:
o An incident involving the shooting of a civilian by a peace officer
o An incident involving the shooting of a peace officer by a civilian
o An incident in which the use of force by a peace officer against a civilian results in serious bodily injury or death
o An incident in which use of force by a civilian against a peace officer results in serious bodily injury or death

50
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Academy Training related to Implicit Bias or includes training related to bias:

*Principled Policing in the Community (POST required hours: 26, LETC Academy hours of instruction: 28 hours)
 This Learning Domain is broken up into two topics: Policing in the Community and Principled Policing

 Policing in the Community is allocated 16 hours of instruction in the LETC academy
 Principled Policing (Implicit Bias training) is allocated 12 hours in the LETC Academy

*People with Disabilities (Post Required and legislatively mandated hours:15, LETC Academy hours of 
instruction:15)

*Cultural Diversity/Discrimination (POST Required and legislatively mandated hours:16, LETC Academy Hours 
of instruction:20.5)
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Pursuant to California Penal Code § 13519.4(i), once the initial basic training has been provided, POST certified 
Racial and Cultural Diversity Training: Racial Profiling shall be provided every 5 years, “or on a more frequent 
basis if deemed necessary, in order to keep current with changing racial, identity, and cultural trends.” 

• Principled Policing (8-hour course) 
• Beyond Bias: Racial & ID Profiling Update-Self Paced (4-hour POST webinar) 

Courses offered by LETC for In-Service training (outside agencies):
• Principled Policing (8 hours)
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California’s Sanctuary State Laws & Federal Funding Impact
 Key Laws:

o California Values Act (SB 54)
o TRUST Act (AB 4)
o These designate California as a “sanctuary state.”

 Main Provisions:
o Limits local agency collaboration with Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE)
o Prohibits use of local resources for immigration enforcement, with limited exceptions

 Impact:
o Sheriff’s Office restricted from cooperating with federal immigration authorities
o The Sheriff’s Office risks potential financial consequences for not complying with federal immigration 

enforcement requirements
o $2.23 million in 2024 federal grant funding at risk
o $6.7 million in future renewed grants at risk
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The Business Intelligence Unit will collect, analyze and share Sheriff’s Office data, in addition to implementing 
and maintaining a public facing data dashboard.

(2) Information Systems Programmer/Analyst I    $431,723                                                    
(1) Lieutenant                                            $466,071

Cancel (1) Sheriff’s Specialist -$205,232

Budget Request: $692,562

Information systems acquired in FY 2024-25

Peregrine data integration ($345,000) 
Mark 43 Computer Aided Dispatch ($2.25M) 
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Total Active CCW’s in Contra Costa County by CCCSO

• 1616

Since the Bruen Decision:

• 1543 New permits have been issued

• 972 Renewals for existing permit holders were approved

April 1, 2025- April 15, 2025

• 96 New CCW permits contingently approved

• 24 New CCW permits denied

• 23 Renewal CCW permits approved
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